
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
ROOM NO. 115-116, OLD PATRACHAR VIDYALAYA BUILDING, TIMARPUR, 

DELHI-110054. 

Email : gtcelldoe@gmail.com  Phone : 23973681  

No.F.DE.18.2(23)/E-V/2017-18/I033 — i D3? 
	

DATE:  D1 -09 -jg 

ORDER 

Sub : Corrigendum in r/o order dated 28/08/2018. 

This office is in receipt of re-presentations from various Guest Teachers who were re-
allocated schools vide order No.F.DE.18.2.(23)/E-V/2018-18/859-63 dated 
28/08/2018 issued by this office. 
It has been noticed that the school allocated has no vacancy or school has been 
allocated in districts different from their parent district. 
Therefore the Guest Teachers are re-allocated new Schools as has been shown 
against their names in the list enclosed. 
The HOS concerned shall be responsible for any negligence committed in verification 
of documents and fulfilment of RRs by the Guest teachers. 
In case any Guest Teachers does not turn up for joining the same shall be reported 
to the E-V Branch. 

This issues with the prior approval of the Competent Authority. 

DINESH KR GONDYAN 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF EDN (E-V) 

No.F.DE.18.20)/E-V/2017/1033  —103$ 
	

Dated : 04. 09 
Copy to : 

(i) PS to Pr. Secretary (Education), GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. Delhi. 

(ii) PS to Director (Education), GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. Delhi. 

(iii) PA to Spl. Director (E-V), GNCT of Delhi, Old Sectt. Delhi. 
(iv) All RDs/ DDE's of Districts/HOS, (Education), GNCT of Delhi. 

(v) OS (IT) Branch with the request to upload the circular on the departmental 
website. 

(vi) Guard file. 

DINESH KR GONDYAN 
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR OF EDN (E-V) 



A6-  I — ORDER DATED 28.8.2018 OF ADE, E-V 

LIST OF GT WHO COULD NOT JOIN DUE TO NO VACANCY AS PER HOS CONCERNED 

SN NAME EMP-ID EARLIER POST HELD POST ALLOCATED 

EARLIER SCH 

ALLOCATED 

NEW SCHOOL 

ALLOCATED 

1 Pooja 2014020748 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1516104 1001022 

2 priya Sharma 2017041992 PGT(HIN) TGT(HIN) 110501:1 1309007 

3 Minisha Kumari 2017130034 PGT(HIN) TGT(HIN) 1105017 1105002 

4 Versha Saini 2013000601 PGT(HIN) TGT(HIN) 1515022 1516030 

5 Manoj Kumar 2014017402 PGT(HIS) TGTSST) 1411030 1411001 

6 Amit Kumar 2014127793 PGT(HIS) TGTSST) 1720008 1720005 

7 Jyoti Yadav 2017128086 PGT(HIS) TGTSST) 1923052 1923005 

8 Savita Devi 2017080756 PGT(SKT) TGT(SKT) 1309124 1309004 

9 Rabiya Khan 2017003519 PGT(URDU) TGT(URDU) 1104023 1105026 

10 Indu Bala 2014060154 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1617010 1617222 

11 Vinita Singh 21011044551 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1516003 1514022 

12 Sunita rani 2014200266 PGT(HIN) TGT(HIN) 1515003 1720023 

13 Rashmi 2013055271 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1515006 1515019 

14 Neeru gupta 201328546 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1515017 1516140 

15 Ruchika 2014111525 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1412253 1412289 

16 Alok 2013154368 PGT(GEO) TGTSST) 1207034 1208002 

17 Jyoti 2017009076 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1309129 1310399 

18 Santosh 2017000671 PGT(HIN) TGT(HIN) 1411032 1411001 

19 Shalender kumar 21011019886 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1923052 1923033 

20 Sunil kumar joshi 2014018199 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1923063 1923005 

21 Purnima 2014049098 PGT(GEO) TGTSST) 1925012 1925037 

22 Manju 2013318384 PGT(SKT) TGT(SKT) 1413071 1310415 

23 Priyanka 2017033210 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1309025 1310411 

24 Reeta Rani 2014079496 PGT(POL.SCI) TGTSST) 1925046 1516019 

25 REKHA 2017029209 PGT (HINDI) TGT(HINDI) 1106009 1003033 	,A:ti, 



Ope ►)E k DT- 28-0 8-1678 

list of GTs who were allotted school against incorrect Ids 

Sno NAME EMP ID 
EARLIER POST 
HELD 

POST 
ALLOCATED 

ID mentioned 
incorrectly in 

order 
28.08.2018 

Allocated 
Sch.ID in order 

dated 
28/08/2018 

Correct 
School -ID 

New school 
allotted 

1 KULSUM 2017008883 PGT (HINDI) TGT(HINDI) 1309167 1310395 1925050 1925050 

2 PREETI SHARMA 2017029588 PGT (HINIDI) TGT(HINDI) 1003025 1001208 1617015 1618072 

3 Sabihanaaz 2014177683 PGT (HINDI) TGT(HINDI) 1719010 1720032 1106019 1106011 

4 Neetu Sharma 2014240390 PGT (HINDI) TGT(HINDI) 1822044 1925402 1514017 1821029 

5 RAHUL KUMAR 2017136983 PGT (HINDI) TGT(HINDI) 1925037 1925037 1104418 1106119 

6 MANJU 2013201024 PGT (HISTORY) TGT(SST) 1618264 1821137 1618264 1618020 

7 PANKAJ KUMAR 2014088085 PGT (HISTORY) TGT(SST) 1618061 1618072 1002020 1002007 

8 BABITA KUMARI 2014060566 PGT (POL.SCI) TGT(SST) 1104261 1104262 1412029 1412030 

9 
YUDHISHTAR 
SINGH SOLANKI 2014060639 PGT (POL.SCI) TGT(SST) 1924009 1924032 1104261 1104015 

10 KUNTI DEVI 2017013076 PGT (POL.SCI) TGT(SST) 1413336 413336 1925400 1925359 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

